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For the Weeks of September 30, 2013 through October 11, 2013

Monday, September 30" Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Behrens Rd., Willard Dr.,
Pohiman Rd., & front of Annex 1.
Equipment Maintenance — Serviced the engine on tractor
#63. Installed mower attachment on tractor #62.

Tuesday, October 1% Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Seven Hills Rd., Seven Hills
Estates, Borchers Ln., & Quarry Rd.
Street Sweeping — Borchers Ln.

Wednesday, October 2" Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Quarry Rd.
Equipment Maintenance — Serviced tractors #61 & #62.
Thursday, October 3™: Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Quarry Rd. & S. Rieder Rd.
Stormwater Maintenance — Repaired sinkhole on Charles
Trail.

Traffic Control — Replaced stop signs on Richwood School
Rd. & Old Lebanon — Troy Rd. Replaced curve sign on Old
Lebanon — Troy Rd.

Friday, October 4™: Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — S. Rieder Rd. & Shiloh Valley
Township Line Rd.

Monday, October 7™ Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — N. Rieder Rd. & Shiloh Valley
Township Line Rd.
Pavement Maintenance — Cold patch asphalt on Bethel Rd.,
Hagemann Rd. & at 1238 Simmons Rd.
Traffic Control — Replaced yield ahead sign on Old Lebanon
— Troy Rd.
Stormwater Maintenance — Rip rap culvert ends on
Hagemann Rd.

Tuesday, October 8" Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — N. Rieder Rd.
Stormwater Maintenance — Re-establish grassy waterway on
N. Rieder Rd. across from the O’Fallon Wastewater
Treatment Plant.
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Wednesday, October 9™:

Thursday, October 10"

Friday, October 11"

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Oak Hill School Rd. &
N. Rieder Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Hagemann Rd., Huberts Ln.
& Oak Hill School Rd.

Right of Way (ROW) Mowing — Hagemann Rd.
Stormwater Maintenance — Extended the field entrance
culvert on Oak Hill School Rd by adding an additional eight
feet. (8)

The next RaDAR will cover activities from October 14, 2013 to October 31, 2013.



